Five years commencing from 21st February, 2020, the date of 

appointment.
2	 Remuneration:
	 In consideration of the performance of his duties, the 

Company shall pay to Mr. Neeraj Akhoury the fixed gross 
remuneration (other than the PF, Superannuation and 
Gratuity) of `5,42,48,292/- (Rupees Five Crore Forty Two 
Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two only) 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
(Pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013)

25.	 Members who need assistance before or during the AGM, 
can contact CDSL by sending an email to helpdesk.evoting@
cdslindia.com or call 1800225533.

26.	  Since the AGM will be held through VC/OAVM Facility, the

[...]

mailto:helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com

per annum with such increments as may be approved by 
the Board of Directors (which includes any Committee 
thereof) from time to time. The gross remuneration shall be 
categorized as follows:

(a)	 Basic Salary:
		  ` 2,31,33,600/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty One Lacs 

Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred only) per annum, 
`19,27,800/- (Rupees Nineteen Lacs Twenty Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred only) per month.

The increment as and when approved by the Board 
shall be merit based and will take into account the 
performance as MD & CEO as well as that of the 
Company. The first such increment will be effective 
from 1st April, 2021, on the Remuneration i.e.

[...]

Structure for all its employees that enables its 
employees to decide the salary components other 
than the basic salary within the gross remuneration of 
the employee concerned.

In line with the above structure, Mr. Neeraj Akhoury 
will be paid ` 3,11,14,692/- (Rupees Three Crore 
Eleven Lacs Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety 
Two only) per annum on account of other allowances 
like House Rent Allowance (HRA), Soft Furnishing 
Allowance, Leave Travel Concession (LTC), Medical 
Reimbursement, Special Allowance etc. as may be 
decided by him following the flexible allowance 
structure of the Company.